मैस्रू प्रैस: नोट मुद्रण नगर, मैसूरू - 570 003 Mysuru Press :

Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru - 570 003, Karnataka, INDIA दुरभाष सं / Tel: +91 821 - 2582905, 2582915, 2582925

फैक्स / Fax No. : +91 821- 2582099

ई-मेल / E-mail : mysorepress@brbnmpl.co.in

CIN: U85110KA1995PTC017100 GSTIN: 29AAACB8111E1Z1





Dated: August 25, 2020

CORRIGENDUM/AMENDMENT No. 01 Tender No.: 030/MYS/CIVIL/2020-21 dated 14th August 2020

Tender for "Repair of Damaged Pathways and Construction of small drains for draining off the rain water stagnated in front of some quarters at BRBNMPL Township, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysore."

Please make necessary corrigendum in the above-referred tenders as per details given below.

S.N o.	Description	Details of the Tender	Revised details	Reference Page Number of Tender
01	Price of the Tender Document	Rs 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only.) in the form of DD /Pay Order/Banker's Cheque / online transfer in favour of Mysuru favouring "Bharatiya Reserve Bank Note Mudran Pvt. Ltd., Mysuru", on any scheduled bank payable at Mysuru. For online Bank transfer payment UPI ID and QR Codes as mentioned at the end of this section may be used). Tender Form cost is exempted for MSEs and Start-up companies. Tender fee not chargeable in case downloaded from Web site.	Rs.1,500/- (Rupees One thousand and Five Hundred only.) in the form of DD /Pay Order/Banker's Cheque / online transfer in favour of Mysuru favouring "Bharatiya Reserve Bank Note Mudran Pvt. Ltd., Mysuru", on any scheduled bank payable at Mysuru. For online Bank transfer payment UPI ID and QR Codes as mentioned at the end of this section may be used). Tender Form cost is exempted for MSEs and Start-up companies. Tender fee not chargeable in case downloaded from Web site.	5
02	S.No.2	Tender documents may be purchased on payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 500/- (Rs. Five Hundred only) per set through Online Bank Transfer (proof of online transfer to be submitted) or through in any other Electronic mode of payment such as Debit Card powered by RuPay, Unified Payments Interface (UPI) (BHIM-UPI), Unified Payments Interface	Tender documents may be purchased on payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 1,500/- (Rs. One thousand and Five Hundred only) per set through Online Bank Transfer (proof of online transfer to be submitted) or through in any other Electronic mode of payment such as Debit Card powered by RuPay, Unified Payments Interface (UPI) (BHIM-UPI), Unified Payments Interface	5

Quick Response Code (UPI QR Code) (BHIM-UPI QR Code) or in the form of account payee demand draft/Banker's cheque, drawn on a scheduled commercial bank in India, in favour of Bharatiya Reserve Bank Note Mudran Private Limited, payable at Mysore.

"Tender Form cost is exempted for MSEs and Start-up companies. Tender fee not chargeable in case downloaded from Web site"

Quick Response Code (UPI QR Code) (BHIM-UPI QR Code) or in the form of account payee demand draft/Banker's cheque, drawn on a scheduled commercial bank in India, in favour of Bharatiya Reserve Bank Note Mudran Private Limited, payable at Mysore.

"Tender Form cost is exempted for MSEs and Start-up companies. Tender fee not chargeable in case downloaded from Web site"

Note:

- 1. All the other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
- 2. This corrigendum shall form an integral part of the referred tender. This corrigendum has to be submitted along with the Techno Commercial bid (Part-I) duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory.
- 3. Bidders who have already submitted their sealed offer of this tender have to submit this Corrigendum along duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory.

For & on behalf of BRBNMPL,

```
Sd-
(कृष्णा के / Krishna K)
सहायक महा प्रबंधक- पीपी /Asst. General Manager –PP
```